The Department of Economic Development (DED) is mandated with the responsibility to 
coordinate the implementation of the Public Employment Programme in the City of 
Johannesburg (CoJ) and through EPWP the department of Economic Development has 
contracted three hundred and thirty-seven (337) public space cleaners/ ambassadors and 
street patrollers who will be deployed at Regions E and F, specifically around the Hight 
Court Precinct, the Kew Industrial Area and Wynberg Industrial Area. 

When the ambassadors and safety patrollers are at various work sites, they are expected